FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-01-2000

'd PCT/PTO Departm Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

PATENTS ONL	VER SHEET
	LY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	
Submission Type Conveyance Ty	·
✓ New ✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Dool # Eromo #	epartmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Takanari TOMINAGA	9/29/99
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Eiji NISHIYAMA	9/29/99
Name (line 2)	09/403863
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) TAKARA SHUZO CO., LDT.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 609 Takenaka-cho, Fushimi-ku	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kyoto-shi, Kyoto Japan	
188 00000035 09423883 City State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address	er for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	·
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Address (ille 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONL	
	_Y

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telep	phone Number	704-331-7400
Name	Chad D. Tillman, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman			
Address (line 2)	Bank of America Corporate Center			
Address (line 3)	00 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200			
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, NC 28202-4006			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached con	veyance document	t # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENT		* * *
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent N	lumber(s)
If this document is	being filed together with a new Patent App	olication, enter the dat	e the patent application	Month Day Year 11/12/99
_	eration Treaty (PCT)	-	РСТ	PCT
1	r PCT application number	r [PCT	PCT

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment: Deposit Account

Number of Properties

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Enclosed 🗸

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Deposit Account Number:

Chad D. Tillman

has not been assigned.

Name of Person Signing

Chacl D. K. Umar Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account

Nov. 12, 1999 Date

18-1215

No

Yes

40.00

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties a Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Michio HAGIYA	Month Day Year 09/29/1999
	J
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Nobuto KOYAMA	09/29/1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ikunoshin KATO	Month Day Year 09/29/1999
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1) Takara Shuzo Co., Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 609 Takenaka-cho, Fushimi-ku	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Kyoto-shi	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kyoto Japan City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (me 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numbe	r(s)

09	9 /	4	2	3	8	8	3

	, SV 1	7 931 . 40	<u> </u>
	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No.
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, tit	420 Rec'd PC' le and interest: (check all that apply):	17PTO 1 5 NOV 1999
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	United States of America rights, ti		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
U	United States Patent Application S		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).	DOM/TD 00/01150	
E		ation Serial No. PCT/JP 98/01150	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
	ANTIALLERGIC AGE	NTS	
nventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
		c/o Central Research Laborat	
Takana	ri TOMINAGA	Ltd., 4-1, Seta 3-chome, Ot	
Eiji N	IISHIYAMA	c/o Central Research Laborat Ltd., 4-1, Seta 3-chome, Ot	
		c/o Central Research Laborat	
Michio	HAGIYA	Ltd., 4-1, Seta 3-chome, Ot	· •
		c/o Central Research Laborat	cories, Takara Shuzo Co.,
Nobuto	> KOYAMA	Ltd., 4-1, Seta 3-chome, Ot	
T l	ala kamo	c/o Central Research Laborat	4
Ikunos	shin KATO	Ltd., 4-1, Seta 3-chome, Of	tsu-sni, Sniga, Japan
I <i>ssignee</i>			
	Name	Address	
	5.0000		
Takara	a Shuzo Co., Ltd.	609, Takenaka-cho, F Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Ja	

[Page 1 of 2 |

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

Signature/l	Date
Tokameri Cominaga	September 29, 1999
Eiji Nishiyama	September 29, 1999
Michie A	September 29, 1999
Noberto Cayana	September 29, 1999
ghe Kar	September 29, 1999
	Tokarari lominaza Eiji Nishiyama Prihi: Ata Vobute (Cayana

[Page 2 of 2]